#### 900271381 11/08/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		11/06/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Noco Energy Corp.	
Street Address:	2440 Sheridan Drive	
City:	Tonawanda	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14150	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3387070	NICKEL CITY MARKET CAFE
Registration Number:	2076827	NOCO
Registration Number:	1946615	NOCO
Registration Number:	1792948	NOCO EXPRESS SHOP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3154229331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 585-419-8636

Email: harrisbeachip@harrisbeach.com

Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin, Harris Beach PLLC

Address Line 1: 99 Garnsey Road

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135796

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0645 3387070

H \$115.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal L.Slifkin
Signature:	/Neal L. Slifkin/
Date:	11/08/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=M T Trademark Release#page1.tif source=M T Trademark Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0646

# TERMINATION AND FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and entered into as of the date shown below by MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY (the "Assignee") in favor of NOCO ENERGY CORP. (the "Assignor").

The Assignee hereby terminates and releases in full:

- (i) the security interest granted by the Assignor in favor of the Assignee, dated as of December 23, 2008, recorded December 29, 2008 in Reel 3909 Frame 910, made by the Assignor in favor of Assignee, covering trademark serial number 77093428 filed January 29, 2007, registration number 3387070 filed February 19, 2008,
- the security interest granted by the Assignor in favor of the Assignee, dated as of December 23, 2008, recorded December 29, 2008 in Reel 3909 Frame 910, made by the Assignor in favor of Assignee, covering trademark serial number 74729384 filed September 14, 1995, registration number 2076827 filed July 8, 1997,
- (iii) the security interest granted by the Assignor in favor of the Assignee, dated as of December 23, 2008, recorded December 29, 2008 in Reel 3909 Frame 910, made by the Assignor in favor of Assignee, covering trademark serial number 74600882 filed November 21, 1994, registration number 1946615 filed January 9, 1996, and
- (iv) the security interest granted by the Assignor in favor of the Assignee, dated as of December 23, 2008, recorded December 29, 2008 in Reel 3909 Frame 910, made by the Assignor in favor of Assignee, covering trademark serial number 74346777 filed January 8, 1993, registration number 1792948 filed September 14, 1993,

with respect to all trademarks, licenses and interests covered thereby, and the Assignee releases, retransfers and reassigns to the Assignor, without representation or warranty (except as set forth herein), all of the Assignee's right, title and interest in and to such trademarks, licenses and other interests.

The Assignee represents and warrants that (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this instrument and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest provided to it pursuant to the filings referenced above.

The Assignee agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Assignor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Assignor, and at the Assignor's expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purpose of this instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0647

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Full Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Dated: November 2013

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

By:

Mewalestalia ANDREW M. CONSTANDAD Vive President

Title:

**RECORDED: 11/08/2013** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0648**